
  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/2/72-2020: ADDENDUM 1  
 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 
 
 
Enquiries: Mr. I. Saunders           Ref: 8/2/72-2020       Tel: (022) 022 913 6038    E-mail:  saundersi@bergmun.org.za 
 

 
As per e-mail:   
  

Dear Sir /Madam 

 
NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

 
ADDENDUM:   

 
TENDER NR 8/2/72 – 2020 (MN209 – 2020): SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
CURTAINS AND BLINDS FOR ALAN BOESAK HALL IN PIKETBERG 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1: 

 

Pursuant to the compulsory clarification meeting held on Tuesday, 10 November 2020, 
bidders must kindly note the following: 
 
1. Dimensions of the curtains; 

 1290 (w) x 2300 (l) x 2 sets 

 2340 (w) x 2300 (l) x 6 sets 

 brown in colour (the successful bidder must provide3 samples to choose from) 
 
2. Dimensions of the rails; 

 shortest at least 2580 

 longest at least 4680 

 heavy duty rails, single aluminium or a related quality suitable for curtains of between 
8-15kg 

 with hooks 
 
3. Dimensions of the blinds; 

 window 1 (eastern section); 1950 x 900 

 window 2 (northern section); 1950 x 900 

 window 3 (northern section); 1950 x 900 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



  BERGRIVIER MUNICIPALITY 

 

8/2/72-2020: ADDENDUM 1  
 

MUNICIPAL MANAGER                                                                      DATE:  ............................ 
 
 
Note:  Confirmation to the addendum 

  
CONFIRMATION 
 
I …………………………………………………………………………..….. (Name and Surname of designated 
person) hereby declare on behalf of 
……………………………………………………………………..…………………………... (Company’s name),  
 
That I take note of the above changes in the bidding documentation and that my offer will incorporate the 
changes. 
 
  

Address: ……………………………………… Tel no.:   ………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… Fax no.:   ………………………………… 

  ……………………………………… 

Signature of bidder: …………………………………            Date: …………………………………… 

 

 
 

 

This document must be completed by the bidder (above) and submitted with his offer. 

 


